

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.829

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2017


HOTEL FACILITIES AT STATIONS


829.  SHRI VINOD LAKHAMASHI CHAVDA:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that the Railways is going to start hotel facilities at all major railway stations in the country; and

 (b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

*****

